

FIRST RESPONDER ANNOUNCES APPOINTMENT OF ALFRED WONG AS CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND DIRECTOR

Vancouver, British Columbia – April 5, 2022 – First Responder Technologies Inc. ("First Responder" or the "Company") (CSE: WPN | OTCQB: WPNNF | FWB: 3WK) is pleased to announce the appointment of Alfred Wong as Chief Executive Officer and a director of the Company. Mr. Wong will succeed Kal Malhi, who has resigned as Chief Executive Officer of the Company. Mr. Malhi will also be resigning as a director of the Company.

Mr. Wong, who also serves as the COO of Cortico Health Technologies, is a seasoned public company executive with more than a decade of business transition experience encompassing business strategy, and operations management. Mr. Wong also brings significant deal flow for potential new M&A transactions that the Company may consider in the future.

"It's an honour to be appointed as CEO of First Responder Technologies. This is a transitional period for the Company, and I am optimistic about the opportunities ahead of us," said Mr. Alfred Wong. "Our focus now is on rebuilding shareholder value and reshaping our business to better fit the current economic climate."

On behalf of the Board of Directors,

"Alfred Wong"

Alfred Wong

First Responder Technologies Inc. 915 - 700 West Pender Street Vancouver, BC. V6C 1G8 <u>info@firstrespondertech.com</u> +1-604-227-9821

About First Responder Technologies Inc.

First Responder is a technology development company that commercializes academic and internally developed intellectual property for use in the public safety market. For more information visit: <u>www.firstrespondertech.com</u> or follow us on Twitter, LinkedIn and Facebook.

For Further Information, Please Contact:

General Inquiries: info@firstrespondertech.com

Forward-Looking Statements:

This news release includes certain statements that may be deemed "forward-looking statements". All statements in this news release, other than statements of historical facts, that address events or developments that the Company expects to occur, are forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are statements that are not historical facts and are generally, but not always, identified by the words "expects", "plans", "anticipates", "believes", "intends", "estimates", "projects", "potential" and similar expressions, or that events or conditions "will", "would", "may", "could" or "should" occur. Although the Company believes that the expectations and assumptions on which the forward-looking statements are based are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking statements because the Company can give no assurance that they will prove to be correct. Since forward-looking statements address future events and conditions, by their very nature they involve inherent risks and uncertainties. The forward-looking statements in this news release are made as of the date of this news release and, except as required by applicable law, the Company does not undertake any obligation to update publicly or to revise any of the included forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as may be required by law. The forward-looking statements are subject to known and unknown risks and uncertainties and other factors, which may cause actual results, levels of activity and achievements to differ materially from those expressed or implied by such statements.